
Dakshin SF Express (PT)/12721 - SF - SCR 
BHS/Vidisha to GWL/Gwalior Junction 

4h 49m - 336 km - 8 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 HYB Hyderabad Deccan
Nampally

23:00 4 1 0 28 506 SCR

2 SC Secunderabad Junction 23:20 23:25 5m 2 1 9 93 536 SCR
3 BG Bhongir 23:55 23:56 1m 2 1 56 80 455 SCR
4 ZN Jangaon 00:24 00:25 1m 2 2 93 60 378 SCR
5 KZJ Kazipet Junction 01:13 01:15 2m 1 2 141 74 286 SCR
6 JMKT Jammikunta 01:44 01:45 1m 1 2 177 88 242 SCR
7 RDM Ramagundam 02:24 02:25 1m 1 2 234 34 170 SCR
8 MCI Manchiryal 02:49 02:50 1m 1 2 248 79 159 SCR
9 BPA Bellampalli 03:05 03:06 1m 1 2 267 73 204 SCR
10 SKZR Sirpur Kaghaznagar 03:38 03:40 2m 1 2 306 30 184 SCR
11 BPQ Balharshah 06:00 06:05 5m 3 2 376 51 346 CR
12 CD Chandrapur 06:21 06:23 2m 2 2 390 91 362 CR
13 BUX Bhandak 06:39 06:40 1m 2 2 414 95 207 CR
14 WRR Warora 06:54 06:55 1m 3 2 436 94 383 CR
15 HGT Hinganghat 07:20 07:21 1m 2 475 62 229 CR
16 SEGM Sewagram Junction 07:53 07:55 2m 3 2 508 88 278 CR
17 SNI Sindi 08:15 08:16 1m 2 538 61 249 CR
18 AJNI Ajni (Nagpur) 08:59 09:00 1m 1 2 582 9 304 CR
19 NGP Nagpur Junction 09:20 09:25 5m 1 2 584 79 309 CR
20 PAR Pandhurna 10:44 10:45 1m 2 2 689 55 478 CR
21 MTY Multai 11:29 11:30 1m 1 2 729 107 CR
22 AMLA Amla Junction 11:43 11:45 2m 3,4 2 753 77 733 CR
23 BZU Betul 12:03 12:05 2m 2 2 776 61 639 CR
24 GDYA Ghoradongri 12:41 12:42 1m 1 2 812 28 407 CR
25 ET Itarsi Junction 15:15 15:25 10m 1 2 883 64 329 WCR
26 NDPM Narmadapuram

(Hoshangabad)
15:42 15:44 2m 1 2 901 59 303 WCR

27 RKMP Rani Kamalapati
(Habibganj)

16:53 16:55 2m 3 2 968 25 496 WCR

28 BPL Bhopal Junction 17:10 17:15 5m 2 2 975 84 405 WCR
29 BHS Vidisha 17:53 17:55 2m 1,2 2 1028 103 429 WCR
30 BAQ Ganj Basoda 18:18 18:20 2m 1,2 2 1068 61 417 WCR
31 MABA Mandi Bamora 18:48 18:50 2m 1,2 2 1096 35 413 WCR
32 BINA Bina Junction 19:20 19:25 5m 4 2 1113 97 411 WCR
33 LAR Lalitpur Junction 20:04 20:06 2m 3 2 1176 103 369 NCR
34 BAB Babina 20:44 20:46 2m 2 2 1241 45 222 NCR
35 VGLJ VGL Jhansi Junction 21:20 21:28 8m 4,5 2 1267 71 258 NCR
36 DAA Datia 21:49 21:51 2m 1 2 1291 87 264 NCR
37 DBA Dabra 22:12 22:14 2m 1 2 1322 84 207 NCR
38 GWL Gwalior Junction 22:44 22:46 2m 4 2 1364 80 212 NCR
39 MRA Morena 23:15 23:17 2m 2 2 1403 65 175 NCR
40 AGC Agra Cantt. 00:30 00:35 5m 2,3 3 1482 92 167 NCR
41 MTJ Mathura Junction 01:10 01:15 5m 2,3 3 1536 62 177 NCR
42 BVH Ballabh Garh 02:56 02:58 2m 3 3 1641 52 204 NR
43 FDB Faridabad 03:07 03:09 2m 2 3 1649 41 302 NR
44 NZM Hazrat Nizamuddin 03:40 6 3 1670 - 207 NR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Jun 02 2024 (10:14)

Jun 02 2024 (10:14)

1

1


